
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
OPENTV, Inc., 
 
   Plaintiff,           
 
                  v. 
 
PINTEREST, INC, 
 
   Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 24-1301-CFC 
 
 

 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER TO EXTEND TIME 
 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the parties, 

through their undersigned counsel and subject to the approval of the Court, that: 

1. The time by which Plaintiff OpenTV, Inc. (“OpenTV”) must file its 

Answering Brief in opposition to Defendant Pinterest, Inc.’s (“Pinterest”) Motion to 

Dismiss (“Motion” D.I. 19) is hereby extended through and including April 15, 

2025; and 

2. The time by which Pinterest must file its Reply Brief in support of the 

Motion is hereby extended through and including May 6, 2025. 
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT &   
TAYLOR, LLP 
 
  /s/ Robert M. Vrana     
Anne Shea Gaza (No. 4093) 
Robert M. Vrana (No. 5666) 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 571-6600 
agaza@ycst.com 
rvrana@ycst.com 
 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
Cyrus A. Morton  
Benjamen C. Linden 
Brandon A. Carmack  
ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 
800 LaSalle Ave., Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
(612) 349-8500 
cmorton@robinskaplan.com 
blinden@robinskaplan.com 
bcarmack@robinskaplan.com 

Counsel for Plaintiff OpenTV, Inc. 

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & 
TUNNELL LLP 
 

  /s/ E. Paul Steingraber    
Karen Jacobs (#2881) 
E. Paul Steingraber (#7459) 
1201 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE  19899 
(302) 658-9200 
kjacobs@morrisnichols.com 
esteingraber@morrisnichols.com 
 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
David Tennant 
Grace Wang 
Matthias Kamber 
Robert Unikel 
PAUL HASTINGS, LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
(212) 318-6000 
davidtennant@paulhastings.com 
gracewang@paulhastings.com 
matthiaskamber@paulhastings.com 
robertunikel@paulhastings.com  
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Pinterest, Inc. 
 

Dated: March 28, 2025 

 
 
SO ORDERED this ___ day of ____________2025. 
 
 
           __ 

The Honorable Colm F. Connolly  
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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